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BUTTERFLIES

OF WISCONSIN

ADMIRALS
Red-spotted Admiral
2 subspecies:
Red-spotted Purple
white Admiral
Viceroy

ANGLEWINGS
Eastern Comma
Gray Comma
Green Comma
Question Mark
Satyr Comma

BLUES
Eastern Tailed-Blue
Greenish Blue
Karner Melissa Blue
Marine Blue*
Northern Blue*
Reakirt’s Blue*
Silvery Blue
Spring Azure
Ssummer Azure
western Tailed-Blue

BUCKEYE, Common

CHECKERSPOTS
Baltimore Checkerspt
Gorgonne Checkerspot
Harris’ Checkerspot
Silvery Checkerspot

COPPERS
American Copper
Bog Copper
Bronze Copper
Dorcas Copper
Gray_ Copper
Purplish Copper

CRESCENTS
Northern Crescent
Pear] Crescent
Tawny Crescent*

ELFINS
Brown El1fin
Eastern Pine E1fin
Frosted E1fin
Henry's E1fin
Hoary E1fin

EMPERORS
Hackberry Emperor
Tawny Emperor

FRITILLARIES
Aphrodite Fritillary
Atlantis Fritillary
Bog Fritillary
Freija Fritillary
Frigga Fritillary
Great Spangled Frit.
Gulf Fritillary*
Meadow Fritillary
Regal Fritillary
Silver-bordered Frit
Purplish Fritillary

232
232
234

221

222
220
221

127
141
138

139
124

128
128
127

228

208
200
201
200

211
210
211

107
105
107
106
106

250
251

165
168
184
187
183
164
160
182
162
184
186

variegated Fritillry* 161

HAIRSTREAKS
Acadian Hairstreak
Banded Hairstreak
Coral Hairstreak
Early Hairstreak*
Edward’s Hairstreak
Gray Hairstreak
Hickory Hairstreak
Juniper Hairstreak
Striped Hairstreak
white M Hairstreak*

HARVESTER

LADIES
American Lady
Painted Lady
Red Admiral

LEAFWING, Goatweed*
METALMARK, Swamp
MONARCH

SATYRS
Common Ringlet
Common Wood-Nymph
Little wood-Satyr
Northern Pearly-Eye
Red-disked Alpine
ARCTICS
Chryxus Arctic
Jutta Arctic
BROWNS
Appalachian Brown
Eyed Brown

226
226
227

246
149
278

264
256
258
255
269

272
275

254
254

SKIPPERS, GRASS (folded-wing)
364

Arogos Skipper*
Black Dash

Brazilian Skipper*
Broad-winged Skipper
Byssus Skipper¥*
Cobweb skipper

Common Branded Skipper
Common Roadside-Skippr

Crossline Skipper
Delaware Skipper
Dion Skipper

pun Skipper
Dusted Skipper
Eufala skipper*
European Skipper
Fiery Skipper
Hobomok Skipper
Indian Skipper
Least Skipper
Leonard’s Skipper
Little Glassywing
Long Dash
Mulberry win
Northern Broken-Dash
ottoe Skipper
peck’s skipper

Pepper and Ssalt Skippr
powesheik Skipperling*

Sachem

swarthy Skipper*
Tawny-edged Skipper
Two-spotted Skipper

375
390
371
365
351
348
382
356
364

374
361,362
376

351
361,362
355
370
360,362
352
356
382

337
344,345
338

357
372

SKIPPERS, SPREAD-WING
Arctic skipper 332
common Checkered-skipper¥322
Common Sootywing 306

Hayhurst’s Scallopwing® 308
Hoary Edge* 296
Silver-spotted Skipper 281
CLOUDYWINGS
Northern Cloudywing 298
Southern Cloudywing 299
DUSKYWINGS
Columbine Duskywing 318
Dreamy Duskywing 313
Funereal Duskywing* 320
Horace’s Duskywing* 314
Juvenal’s buskywing 314
Mottled Duskywing 317
Persius Duskywing 319
Sleepy Duskywing 313
wild Indigo Duskywing 318
SNOUT, American 253
SULPHURS
Clouded sulphur 53
Dainty Sulphur 71
Little Yellow 68
Mexican Yellow* 69
orange Sulphur 52
Pink-edged Sulphur 56
Sleepy Orange* 70
Southern Dogface* 62
SULPHURS, GIANT
Cloudless Sulphur* 64,65
Large Orange Sulphur* 64,65

orange-barred Sulphur* 64,65
SWALLOWTAILS

Black swallowtail 22

Canadian Tiger Swallow. 28

Eastern Tiger Swallow. 23,28
Giant Swallowtail 32
Pipevine swallowtail* 18
Spicebush swallowtail* 22
Zebra swallowtail* 31
TORTOISESHELLS
california Tort.* 225
Compton Tort. 225
Milbert’s Tort. 224
Mourning Cloak 224
WHITES
Cabbage white 40
Checkered white 38
Falcate Orangetip* 49
Mustard white 41
Olympia Marble 46
western white* 38

west virginia white 40
* = very rare or accidental
This list of butterfly species is arranged
ALPHABETICALLY by groups and sub-
groups. Within each group the species are
arranged alphabetically by first name.
Note that the Viceroy is listed under
Admirals, the Red Admiral under
Ladies, and the Mourning Cloak under
Tortoiseshells.
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