QUICK-INDEX TO		HAIRSTREAKS	
BUTTERFLIES		Acadian Hairstreak Banded Hairstreak	90 88
OF WISCONSIN		Coral Hairstreak	87
ADMIRALS		Early Hairstreak*	118 89
Red-spotted Admiral		Edward's Hairstreak Gray Hairstreak	110
2 subspecies:		Hickory Hairstreak Juniper Hairstreak	88
2 subspecies: Red-spotted Purple	232 232	Juniper Hairstreak	100
White Admiral Viceroy	232	Striped Hairstreak White M Hairstreak*	89 86
ANGLEWINGS	237	HARVESTER	83
Eastern Comma	221		
Gray Comma	223	LADIES	226
Green Comma Question Mark	222 220	American Lady Painted Lady	226 226
Satyr Comma	221	Red Admiral	227
BLUES		LEAFWING, Goatweed*	246
Eastern Tailed-Blue	127		1.40
Greenish Blue Karner Melissa Blue	141 138	METALMARK, Swamp	149
Marine Blue*	123	MONARCH	278
Northern Blue*	139	CATVDO	
Reakirt's Blue* Silvery Blue Spring Azure	124 136	SATYRS	264
Spring Azure	128	Common Ringlet Common Wood-Nymph	256
Summer Azure	128	Little Wood-Satyr	258
Western Tailed-Blue	127	Northern Pearly-Eye	255 269
BUCKEYE, Common	228	Red-disked Alpine ARCTICS	209
CHECKERSPOTS		Chryxus Arctic	272 275
Baltimore Checkerspt		Jutta Arctic	275
Gorgonne Checkerspot Harris' Checkerspot	200 201	BROWNS Appalachian Brown	254
Silvery Checkerspot	200	Eyed Brown	254
COPPERS		,	
American Copper	76	SKIPPERS, GRASS (folded-v	vina)
Bog Copper	81 77	Arogos Skipper*	364
Bronze Copper Dorcas Copper	80	Black Dash	375 390
Gray Copper	74	Brazilian Skipper* Broad-winged Skipper	371
Purplish Copper	80	Byssus Skipper*	365
CRESCENTS Northern Crescent	211	Byssus Skipper* Cobweb Skipper Common Branded Skipper	351
Pearl Crescent	210	Common Roadside-Skippr	382
Tawny Crescent*	211	Crossline Skipper	356
ELFINS		Delaware Skipper	364
Brown Elfin	107	Dion Skipper Dun Skipper	374 361,362
Eastern Pine Elfin Frosted Elfin	105 107	Dun Skipper Dusted Skipper Eufala Skipper*	376
Henry's Elfin	106	Eufala Skipper*	340
Hoary Elfin	106	European Skipper Fiery Skipper	336 344,345
EMPERORS	250	Hopomok Skipper	368
Hackberry Emperor Tawny Emperor	250 251	Indian Skipper	354
FRITILLARIES		Least Skipper Leonard's Skipper	335 351
Aphrodite Fritillary	165	Little Glassywing	361,362
Atlantis Fritillary	168	Long Dash	355
Bog Fritillary Freija Fritillary Frigga Fritillary	184 187	Mulberry Wing Northern Broken-Dash	370 360,362
Frigga Fritillary	183	Ottoe Skipper	352
Great Spangled Frit. Gulf Fritillary*	164	Peck's Skipper Pepper and Salt Skippr	356
Gulf Fritillary* Meadow Fritillary	160 182	Pepper and Salt Skippr Powesheik Skipperling*	382 337
Regal Fritillary		. shesherk skipper illig	
	162	Sachem	344,345
Silver-bordered Frit	162 184	Swarthy Skipper*	338
	162 184 186		344,345 338 357 372

SKIPPERS, SPREAD-WING	
Arctic skipper Common Checkered-Skippe Common Sootywing Hayhurst's Scallopwing* Hoary Edge* Silver-spotted Skipper	332
Common Checkered-Skippe	r*322
Common Sootywing	306
Haynurst's Scallopwing*	308 206
Silver-spotted Skipper	281
CLOUDYWINGS	201
Northern Cloudywing	298
Southern Cloudywing	299
DUSKYWINGS	
Columbine Duskywing	318
Dreamy Duskywing Funereal Duskywing* Horace's Duskywing* Juvenal's Duskywing Mottled Duskywing Persius Duskywing	313 320
Horace's Duskywing*	314
Juvenal's Duskywing	314
Mottled Duskywing	314 317
Persius Duskywing	319 313
j Steepy buskywing	313
Wild Indigo Duskywing	318
SNOUT, American	253
SULPHURS	
Clouded Sulphur	53
Dainty Sulphur	71
Dainty Sulphur Little Yellow	68
Mexican Yellow* Orange Sulphur	69
Orange Sulphur	52
Pink-eagea Suiphur	56 70
Sleepy Orange* Southern Dogface*	62
SULPHURS, GIANT	02
l Cloudless Sulnhur* 6	4,65
l Large Orange Sulphur* 6	4,65
Orange-barred Sulphur* 6	64,65
SWALLOWTAILS	
Black Swallowtail	22 28
Canadian Tiger Swallow.	28
Eastern Tiger Swallow.   Giant Swallowtail	23,28 32
Pipevine Swallowtail*	18
Spicebush Swallowtail*	22 31
Candulan Tiger Swallow. Eastern Tiger Swallow. Giant Swallowtail Pipevine Swallowtail* Spicebush Swallowtail* Zebra Swallowtail*	31
TORTOISESHELLS	
California Tort.*	225 225 224
Compton Tort. Milbert's Tort.	225
Mourning Cloak	224
WHITES	227
Cabbage White	40
I Checkered White	38
Falcate Orangetip*	49
Mustard White	41
Olympia Marble	46
Western White* West Virginia White	38 40
1	
= very rare or accidental	
This list of butterfly species is a	
ALPHABETICALLY by groups a	
groups. Within each group the spe	
arranged alphabetically by first nan	
Note that the Viceroy is listed	under
Admirals, the Red Admiral	under
Ladies, and the Mourning Cloal	
Tortoiseshells.	
© Karl Legler (608) 643-4	1926
karlndot@charter.net June	,2017

Glassberg SWIFT Guide, 2nd Edition 2017. Cut out the two pieces, and glue or use double-sided tape to attach onto the inner back cover pages. (Trim the flap slightly.)